## Staff Report

**Subject:** Consideration to renew Fire Protection Services Agreement with the City of Guyton

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent; Clint Hodges, Fire Chief

Department: Fire Department

Meeting Date: June 20, 2023

**Item Description:** Renewal of the Fire Protection Services Agreement with the City of Guyton

**Summary Recommendation:** Staff recommends approval to renew the Fire Protection Services Agreement with the City of Guyton

## Executive Summary/Background:

- The Fire Protection Services Agreement was entered into on September 17, 2019 by Effingham County and the City of Guyton, with a term to terminate at midnight on June 30, 2020.
- This agreement shall automatically renew for successive one (1) year terms, annually, unless either party notifies the other in writing at least ninety (90) days prior to the termination date of the then-existing term, of its intent not to renew.

## Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- 1. Board approval for the renewal of the Fire Protection Services Agreement with the City of Guyton.
- 2. Take no action.

## **Recommended Alternative: 1**

**Other Alternatives:** 2

Department Review: Purchasing, Fire Department

Funding Source:

Attachments: Fire Protection Services Agreement